Q

U.S. Department REGION V 200 West Adams Street
of Transportation Illinois, Indiana, Suite 320
Federal Transit Michiaan. Minnesota. Chicago, IL 60606-5253

Administration
312-353-2789

June 11, 2024

Roy Nunnally, Director

Asset Planning & Management Division
Indiana Department of Transportation

100 North Senate Avenue, Room N955-LP
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2216

Re: FY2024-2028 Indiana STIP Amendment 22-FTA-03, dated May 22, 2024

Dear Mr. Nunnally:

We have reviewed the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) amendment request you
submitted via correspondence dated May 22, 2024. This request adds projects pursuant to changes made
to the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) for the:

e Michiana Area Council of Governments (MACOG)
e Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council (NIRCC)
e Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County (APCTC)

We have determined that the amendment to the STIP is financially constrained and consistent with the
relevant statewide transportation plans. The projects were developed in accordance with the requirements
of 23 CFR 450 and are exempt from the air quality conformity determination process. The project
additions are approved for the FY2024-2028 STIP.

If you have any questions concerning this STIP amendment approval, please contact Cecilia Crenshaw-
Godfrey at (312) 705-1268.

Sincerely,
Digitally signed b
ANTHONY ,riony w ore
ANTHONY W GREEP
Date: 2024.06.11
W G REEP 18:03:11 -05'00'
Anthony Greep
Director, Planning & Program Development

Enclosure: FY2024-2028 INDOT STIP Amendment 22-FTA-03 Transit Table
ecc: Jason Casteel, Office of Transit, Manager, INDOT

Angelica Salgado, FTA
Cecilia Crenshaw-Godfrey, FTA



Transit Amendment 24-03 FTA

Guide to Text cues.
‘ Previous Sta[usl | Final |
| Normal Font_| | Bold | | Sunday, May 12, 2024
T it Project N F
|;:r:|stllﬁc;:::n MPO ‘ Sponsor Name Project Description | Fiscal Year ‘ Local Federal Total Fede;al EaRdinE Grant MPO TIP YEAR ElE R eercual INDOT Comments
Number ource Number L
MICHIANA (MACOG) MICHIANA AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (MACOG)
Michi
[MAc2a-101 (N:Z C';"Ga) MACOG Buy Replacement < 35 Ft Transit Vehicle 2024 $ 62,500 $ 250,000 $ 312500 | 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Michi i i L
(N:Z c';':) MACOG Operating Ass'x:;::‘;::i::’:ou'::scm"em' and | 0 $ 162,500 $ 650,000 $ 812,500 | CMAQ 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
.« . .
LAFAYETTE - APCTC - Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County
LAFAYETTE ) N N
(APCTO) Lafayette Citybus Paratransit Bus Replacement 2024 $ 179,539( $ 718,155| $ 897,694 5307 2024 Previous
R LAFAYETTE N Paratransit Bus Replacement - CityBus is in the process of Amendment 24-03 Added multiple Federal fund
(APCTC) Lafayette Citybus procuring six (6) CNG paratransit vehicles (replacement) 2024 $ 179,539 % 718155| 5 897,694 5307 2024 types.]
$ 10,315| $ 41,260| $ s1,575| Carbon
Reduction
S 2,035 $ 16,139 $ 20,174|  Protect
$ 17,904 $ 71,616 89,520] _ HsIP
s 4,29 S 17,184] $ 21,480 | Section 164
$ 216,089 $ 864,354| $ 1,080,443|  Total
. . . . .
Fort Wayne - NIRCC - NorthEastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council
FOR-24-036 F"(":I"'zvcaz)"e Citilink Up to 2 Heavy Duty Replacement Buses 2024 $640,626 $160,157 $800,783 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
FOR-24-037 F"(::I""Vcaz)"e Citlink Service Vehicle Replacements - Up to 3 2024 $172,000 $43,000 $215,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
|FOR-24-038| F"(":I‘:‘V;'z)"e Citlink Bus Components 2024 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
FOR-24-039 F"(::x(vgg)"e Citlink Maintenance Equipment 2024 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
FOR-24-040 F"('F:I‘:‘V gg)"e Citlink Maintenance Equipment 2024 $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project




(NIRCC)

OR-24-041 || FO't Wayne Citlink Architecture & Engineering 2024 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
FOR-24-047 | Fort Wayne Citlink General Facility Rehabilitations 2024 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
Amendment 24-03 - New Project
FOR25.031] | Fort Wayne Citilink Replace Barn Roof 2025 $20,000 $80,000 $100,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
Fort W. Operating Fund
FOR-25-032 | °('N|Rca(‘:’)"e Citilink/CTN perating Funds 2025 $45,000 $45,000 $90,000 5310 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W. Three (3) Medium Transit Vehicl
OR-25-033 | 'Ot Yayne Citilink/CTN ree (3) Medium Transit Vehicles 2025 $196,332 $49,083 $238,267 5310 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
[Foras.03a] | Fort Wavne Citilink Up to 2 Heavy Duty Replacement Buses 2025 $487,166 $121,792 $608,958 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
FOR-25-03g | 'Ot Wayne Citlink General Facility Rehabilitations 2025 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
Fort W, Citilink/CTN
FOR-26-012 | 'O ‘vayne itilink/ Three (3) Medium Transit Vehicles 2026 $202,222 $50,555 $252,777 5310 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
(NIRCC)
Fort Wayne Citilink .
FOR-26-013 (NIRCQ) Up to 2 Heavy Duty Replacement Buses 2026 $497,396 $124,349 $621,745 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Citlink
Fort Wayne . . .
FOR-26-014 (NIRCQ) Service Vehicle Replacements - Up to 3 2026 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Citlink
Fort Wayne R
FOR-26-015 (NIRCC) Bus Components 2026 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort Wayne Citlink . . .
FOR-26-016 (NIRCC) Maintenance Equipment 2026 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort Wayne Citlink . T .
FOR-26-017 (NIRCC) General Facility Rehabilitations 2026 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort Wayne Citilink/CTN
-27- ree edium Transit Vehicles , X , mendment 24-03 - New Project
FoR27-010 | LY Three (3) Medium Transit Vehicl 2027 $208,289 $52,072 $260,361 5310 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Proj
Fort Wayne Citilink .
FOR-27-011 (NIRCC) Up to 2 Heavy Duty Replacement Buses 2027 $507,841 $126,960 $634,801 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort Wayne Citlink ) . .
FOR-27-012 (NIRCC) Service Vehicle Replacements - Up to 3 2027 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W Citlink
FOR-27-013 o(er gg)"e tin Bus Components 2027 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W Citlink
FOR-27-014 o(er gg)"e tin Maintenance Equipment 2027 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W Citilink/CTN
FOR-28-010 °(NIR sg)"e itilink/ Three (3) Medium Transit Vehicles 2028 $214,538 $53,634 $268,172 5310 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W Citilink
FOR-28-011 | ' O7 Wvayne fulin Up to 2 Heavy Duty Replacement Buses 2028 $516,506 $129,627 $648,133 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project




Fort W, Citlink

FOR-28-012 °('N| R:(‘:’)"e tiin Service Vehicle Replacements - Up to 3 2028 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W. Citlink

FOR-28-013 l)(I;IIRZ(‘:I)r‘e tiin Bus Components 2028 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort W, Citlink

FOR-28-014 °('N|Rzz)"e tiin Maintenance Equipment 2028 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project
Fort Wayne Citlink - e s f

FOR-28-015 General Facility Rehabilitations 2028 $600,000 $150,000 $750,000 5307 2024 Amendment 24-03 - New Project

(NIRCC)




		2024-06-11T18:03:11-0500
	ANTHONY W GREEP




